# OP \$40.00 1758808

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM297714

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SCORE International		12/20/2012	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wide Open International, LLC
Street Address:	465 South Meadows Parkway, Unit 9
City:	Reno
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89521
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1758808	BAJA 500

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 6192350398

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 619 525 3865

Email: docketing@procopio.com

Correspondent Name: Barry F. Soalt c/o Procopio Cory

Address Line 1: 525 B Street, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	120480-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barry F. Soalt
SIGNATURE:	/Barry F. Soalt/
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2014

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Trademark Assignment re Baja 500 1758808#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment re Baja 500 1758808#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment re Baja 500 1758808#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005234 FRAME: 0495

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Agreement") is effective as of December 20, 2012.

BETWEEN: SCORE International, (the "Assignor"), a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, with its head office located at: 23961 Craftsman Road - Unit A, Calabasas, CA 91302.

AND: Wide Open International, LLC, (the "Assignee"), a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, with its head office located at: Contact Person - Roger Norman, Manager, 465 South Meadows Parkway - Unit 9, Reno, NV 89521.

WHEREAS the Assignor is recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark's Office as the registered owner of the Trademark described as Baja 500, Class 41, Registration # 1,758,808 (the "Trademark").

Assignee desires to acquire all right title and interest in the Trademark, the good will symbolized by the mark, and the registration of the Trademark.

WHEREAS the Assignor assigns, sells and transfers unto the Assignee all of the Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Application;

### NOW THEREFORE THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all the rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Application, including the right to file further applications in any country for said Trademark and to receive registrations therefore, and also including the rights, title and interest to any goodwill connected with any use of said Trademark.
- 2. The Assignor and the Assignee agree to sign all other documents which may be useful and necessary to give effect to the foregoing or to establish that the Assignor does not have any other right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Application.
- 3. This agreement is governed by, and interpreted and enforced in accordance with, the laws in force in the Los Angeles, California.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party to this agreement has caused it to be executed at Los Angeles, California on the date indicated above.

ASSIGNOR ASSIGNEE

Sal Fish, President

Roger Norman, Manager

State of California  County of Los Angeles  On $\frac{4/2u/13}{Date}$ before me, County appeared Sal	Tabriella Nicole Grassia  Tish  Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
GABRIELLA NICOLE GRASSIA Commission # 1980064 Notary Public - Celifornia Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires May 28, 2016	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature: <u>Pabriella Mirole Brassia</u>
Though the information below is not required and could prevent fraudulent remo	PTIONAL  by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document val and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:	
• •	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
□ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
☐ Individual RIGHT THUI OF SIGN	
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General Top of thur	□ Deutses □ Limited □ Conorol □
☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee	☐ Trustee
☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Guardian or Conservator
□ Other:	☐ Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

© 2010 National Notary Association • NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827)

STATE OF CALIFORNIA			
		)	SS
COUNTY OF	SAN DIEGO	)	

On May 22, 2013, before me, Heather A. Lawson, Notary Public, personally appeared Roger Norman, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

HEATHER A. LAWSON
Commission # 1881387
Notary Public - California
San Diego County
My Comm. Expires Mar 1, 2014

RECORDED: 03/10/2014